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PROJECT RELOCATION EMANUEL BUSl~ESS FILES (CONTINUED) PAGE OF 3 

( r . Rnlt N" nnnMrTrR DESCRIPTION 

r EMANUEL BUSINESS ~ONCERNS . 
~ND NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATIONS -. 

PARCEL NO. LEHL, HENRY C.R. ROBBINS INN . 
R-1 5 - 3 3000 N. COMMERGIAL - • . 

PARCEL NO. ALBINA PIPE BENDING . CO. INC. 
RS-5-4 225 N. RUSSELL . 

OWNER: JOHN F. SMITH 
PARCEL NO. BRINK RENTAL 
R-10-9 535 N. MONROE 
R-10-4 3127 N. COMMERCIAL 
PARCEL NO. CRINER APAKIMt:.Nl::i 
R-14-3 55~-544 N. MONROE 

OWNER: LLOYD. CRINER 
PARCEL NO. CARLOS BODY & FENDER SHOP 
RS-5-6 2609 N. VANCOUVER 

OWNER: CHARLES MONTOYA 
PARCEL NO. CATHAY FOOD MARKET 

' RS-4-9 - 2619 N. WILLIAMS : . . OWNER: RICHARD LOW t 

PARCEL NO. DEMME BROTHERS, I NC--. -
RS-4-6 35 N. RUSSELL , . 

'i OWNER: JOHN & ALICE BOLZELL 
PARCEL NO. DENSON ROOMING HOUSE 
A-4-7 3316 N. GANTENBEIN 

O\JNER: JEWEL BENSON 
PARCEL NO. FIELD-SENSI THREADER MACHIN co. . 
R-9-7 41 7 N . . MON ROE 

OWNER: HERBERT FIELD 
PARCEL NO. GEIHSEMANt:. CHURCH OF GOD IN CHRI::> I 

RS-5-5 237 N. RUSSELL 

. PARCEL NO . GOOD SAMARITAN CHURCH OF GO) . 
R-8-7 3204 N. COMMERCIAL 

PARCEL NO. GRESS APARTMENTS . 
RS-4-7 109 N. RUSSELL 

PARCEL NO. INGLE SERVICE STATION C.R. MANNING BROS 
RS-2-·1 2847 N. WILLIAMS GARAGE 

OWNER: RON/\LD IN L 
PARCEL NO. JEWELL ALL ST/\R DAIRY 
RS-'l-2 tO N. KlrnTT 

OWN R: IRVING ERICKSON 
PARCEL NO. JEWtLL GLASS COMP/\NY 
RS-5-6 2607 N. VANCOUV R 

OWN R: YMOUR R. DANISH 
~AKl,tl NU. JUtlN:>UN ~JULII\ M/\LJ Al'/\KIMt If I :> 

E-'t-3 26 40 N. K RBY 

PARCEL NO. JUHN~UN ~LUl-lLLEJ APAK1r1trn::> 
E-4-8 321 N. RUSS LL 



• • , Date 

Name 'e_....,'!)) At/ s{.. Deu:.q Operation) Ct&..., M~f(!>I ,2 s) yYoJ 

Address _____________ Opr/Mgr Ivv; J €".,-, l1~~ R/Tel_lP_·J ____ _ 

Owner Address Tel ------------- ------------ ---~---
Attorney __ _ Address Tel -------- ----------- -------
Other Tel --------------------------- -------
Moved into project !947 Moved to above addr ss ----------- ----------
Lease Sub-lease Owns Equip. Rental Exp --- ----- ------ ----- -----
Gas by Elec by Garbage by --------- ---------- --------
Water Heat by -------------- -----------------
No. Dwlg. Units Aver . Ten. Rent Range -------- -'--------- ------
Future Plans --------------------------------
Space Requirements Zone --------------------- ------

Date Notes by 





URBAN REDEVELOPMENT FUND-PROJECT W NDITURES-EMANUEL HOSPITAL., ORE. R-20. 

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT t:OMMISSION 
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 9720 I 

PAY TO .,._II All Ster lelry 

Waffant Number 

16 EH 

71 ·------, 19--

$ '90.10 

__ DOLLARS 

AUTHOIUZl:D 81GNATUIII: TO THE TREASUIH OF THE 
CITY OF POITLAND, OREGON 

{_.....,2, NON-NEGOTIABLE 

Portland Development Commission 

DATE 
INVOaca 0 ~ 

CONTltACT N08 . 

Account Distribution 

NO , lJIUf 

AUTHOIIIZl:D 81GNATUII€ 

224-4100 011:TACH 81!:1'0111!: DU1081TING CHl:CK 

Dl:8C ltll'TION AMOUNT 

lel...,r1•1nt fer..,,, ... •llf••• ,er Clal■ fer 
lel ... tlN ,a,-1nt fl1 ... Mewe fNII ZO I. bott lt,..t 
to •1 ....... ,, ... ltrNt. ( r,5 -'1-Z) "'90.10 

AMOUNT 

£1501 Relocation Payments - B 
(Hov Ing) 

$490. 10 



·uiv ( 

• FOR LOCAL AGENCY USE OHL Y • - HUD-61 ... S 
('966) 

j NAMI[ OF CONCERN 
U.S . DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT RS 4-2 

Jewe I I A 11 Star Dairy 
CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY 

(Certification of Eligibility and Record Portland Development Commission 
of Payments - Bu1ine11 Concerns and INSTRUCTIONS: Attocli completed Fonn HU0-6146.S to clolm lomt(a) 

Nonprofit Organizations) Ill, ,J by clol-,t. Attocli uplonotlon ol any dlff-.nce Nf_.n ~• 
clolmed ond mnourtfa opp,oved. 

A. MOVING EXPENSES AHO DIRECT LOSS OF PROPERTY 8. SMALL BUSINESS DISPLACEMENT PAYMENT 

I, Doe, concern meet all timing requirements for eligibility? AS REPORTED AS VERIFIED BY 

(]] Ye, □ No 
BY CLAIMANT LOCAL AGENCY• 

II "No," exploln: 
1. Average annual 9ro11 

receipts or 1ale1 s s 

a. Complete II clolm covers storage coats: 
2. Averog• onnual net lncOfft• s s 

Did concern, upon di1placement, reestobli1h operation, at a • Verification boHd on : 
new location? 0 Ye, 0 No 

3. Complefe II payment wlll be mode for moving upon••• In exceH 
ol $25,000: 

a. Total a1110Unt of 111ovlnt exp•n••• s 3. 11 concern port of on entwprlH having two or •or• estobllshmentt 

out1ide project•-? Dy .. 0 Ho 

b. Minus $25,000 - 25,000.00 .C. Doe, concern !Met all t iming requlremenh for ellg billty? 

0 Ye, □ No 
c. Amount to be ,hared lty HUD and local agency II "No," oxploln: 

(Line a mlnva Line I,; ol.o, Line d plua Line o) 

d. AMOunt relmbunable frOffl Federal rel~otion 
tront functs 

e. A-un♦ paid out of local funcl1 

C. CERTIFICATION 

I CERTIFY that I have exaMined the cleh", Clft4II tho 1ub1tantiotlng doculllOntotion, and hove founcl It to be In occord with tho opplicabl• 
provl1lons of F.-ol low end the Retulotlons inue4' lty tho Oepor♦ .. nt of Houslnt and Urban Develo,-.nt punuont thereto. Thweforo, 
the cloh• 11 horelty approved and,.,..,, Is authorized oa follows : 

ITll!:M AMOUNT AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE 

1. Initial clol111, IMYlnt oxpensH w lllroct Ion of 

' 
. 
C ,,..,., 

•· Roi111l.un...-.nt fw ect11t1I 1110Yln1 expenHa 

.\/ 
,,. 

I i 

□ Chee• If clol"' ccwe,s ...... end Nl•etl coats s 490. I 0 ' 

~ ~t?-71 - --- 1,,.-

7 ~ - "'I 

' " a.. Rei•IM ....... fw oct•f 4 rect INa ef ,,.,.,♦y $ 

2. 5u91PIOMOflt9ry clei111(a) fw atorOf• co,ta: 

3. Fino! cloi111, reiMbursOMOnt fw ectuol 111ovlnt expenHI 

0 Chod II clolm covers .,.,.... end roloted costs $ 

.C . Small 8u1inH1 Di1plecemont Poy111et1t $ 

0. RECORD OF PAYMENTS ....... ~ ... • ,r 
DATE 

':.. -~~ NUMHR AMOUNT DATE CHECK NUM ■ER AMOUNT -
'1/;2.f/41 IC, £ s J/90, ~ f l)-- s 

22.C106°P HUO-Wuh ., O.C. 



NAM 

, • • 
CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT 

(Business Concerns and Nonprofit Organizations) 

AND ADDRESS OF LOCAL AG N C Y (Include ZIP cod ) PROJECT NAME (If oppllcoble) 

Portland Development Commission 
1700 s.w. Fourth Avenue Emanuel Project 
Portland, Oregon 97201 PROJECT NUMBER 

Ore. R-20 

HUD-6 146 . 1 
(4-66) 

INSTRUCTIONS : Complete all appl icable Item• on this page and, os appropriate, Sci, du/es A, B, and C. If this claim cover• only movl"'il expenses of 
outdoor odvertl•l"'il display, c,mlt Item• 2, 4, S, 1, 8, and 9. 

As used on this form, the term "concern" Includes bus iness concerns and nonprofit orvonlzotlons. 

PENAL TY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDUL NT ST ,4 TE MENT . U.S .C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, prov ides : "Whoever, in any matter with in the jurisdiction of any 

department or agency of the United States 1 ,,ow1ngl y and willfully fols ,f,es ... or makes any false , f ictitious or fraudulent statements or represento-

tions, or makes or use l -n y fal se wr1t 11 g or document knowing the same ta contain any false , f ic t it ious or fraudulent statement or entry , shall be f ined 

not more than $10 000 or imor i soned not more than f,ve vears or both. '' 

1. Nome of concern RS 4-2 3. Name and addreu of person fil ing th i s claim on behalf of concern 

Jewel 1 A 11 Star Dairy 
(Include ZIP code) 

Irving Erickson 
927 N. E. Mari on Street 
Portland, Oregon 

2. Dote established in project oreo 1Q47 
4. Form of ownership (Cl,eclc one) 5. Type of business (Check one) 0 Personal 0 Nonprofit 

□ 0 Corporation 0 Monufocturing 
service orgon i zotion 

Sole pr .,pr ietorsh ip Reta i I trade (Specify type) 

Partnership 0 Nonprofit 
organization 0 Wholesale trade 0 Bus iness service 0 Form ing 

6 . Address(es) in project oreo occupied by c oncern , pr ior to submiss ion 7. o. Address presently occupied by concern: 
of this claim .. 927 s. E. Marion Street 

DATES OCCUPIED 
ADDRESS 

FROM TO b. Dote move to this 

Last address: address started: July 7z 1971 

20 N. Knott Street 1947 7/71 
c. Dote move to this July 1 3, 1971 

address comaleted: 

Previous oddress(es) (If oppllcoble) 8. Did concern discontinue business? □ YES NO 
If "Yes," complete the following: 

Reason for discontinuing business: 

Does concern pion to reestablish? 0 YES 0 NO 

9. (Checlc If applicable) 11. Amount of claim 

0 Claim covers move to o. Reimbursement for actual moving expen1es (Must be occompon/ed 
or from storage by completed Scftedule A) $ 490 10 

(Claim mun be supported by 
b. Reimburu1Mnt for actual direct 1011 of property (Must be 

complefed ScMdule A) $ 
accompanied by c.,.leted Scltedule 8) 

1 O. (Check if appl/col,le) c, Small Bu1ine11 Di1placement Payment (Must be accompanied by compl•ted 
0 Claim covers only moving Schedule C) (Payment not available to nonprofit orgonizotion) 

$ 

expen1e1 of outdoor 
odvertialng display TOTAL $ 490 10 

12. I CERTIFY under the penalties ond provisions of U.S.C . Title 18, Sec. 1001, ond ony other applicable low, that this claim ond information sub-

mltted herewith hove been examined by me and or• true, correct, ond complete, ond that I understand that, apart from the penalties ond provisions 

of U.S .C . Title 18, Sec. 1001, ond ony other opplicoble low, folsif icotion of any item in th is claim or submitted herewith moy result in forfeiture of 

the entire cloirr1. I further certify that I (and, to the best of my knowledge, th• concern indicated in Block 1) have not submitted ony other cloim 

for, or received, reimbursement or compensotion for ony item of 1011 or expen•• in this claim, that I (ond, to the b st of my knowledge, th• concern 

indicated in Block 1) will not accept reimbursement or compensot io,, from ony other source for ony item of loss or expense poid pursuant to this 

claim, ond that any bi Ila or receipts submitted herewith accurately reflect moving 1ervicea actually performed ond/ or storage coats octuol ly 

incurred. 

~ ' f ( ;· 
~ · 10 19'7/ r ( ~_;,,( ?(__ - Vice President 

' , / '7 - -, Title (If appropriate) ate SI e of owner, partner, or officer 



, ' • • 
25134 

Corrected Invoice 

PORTLAND DEV LOPM NT COMMISS ION 
235 N. Monroe Street 
Portland, Oregon 

RE: JEWEL ALL STAR DAIRY 

To move from Jewel Ice Cream bui I ding at 20 N. Knott Street to new 
location at 927 S'. E. Marion Street; opening building twice and 
closing same in order to move two (2) air conditioning tanks from 
elevated positions in burned bui I ding: 

7/7 

7/13 

Truck & driver 6 hrs@ $13.80 per hr 
I Helper 6 hrs@ $8.55 per hr 

Crane & Operator 7 hrs@ 13.50 per hr 
Truck & driver 7 hrs@ $13.80 per hr 
I Helper 7 hrs@ $8.55 per hr 
Foreman on Job - I I hrs@ $9.55 per hr 

$ 

TOTAL: $ 

7/13/71 

82.80 
51.30 

94.50 
96.60 
59.85 

105.05 

490. IO 1 

~~ 



, • • • • • 
PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 

N rthwest Transfer Co. 
215 S. E. Mnrr ison Stre et 
Portland , r gon 972 14 

Gen t "'men : 

Jun 30, 197 I 
( date) 

RE: Relocati on Move 

MITII: 011 1•' 1 fl: 

11:MA~ ' l •:t. 110 l'ITAI. l'IUl,JY. 'T 

23!5 N . MONROE ST. 

PORTLAND , OREGON 97227 

PHON 288 8169 

The following relocation move is subject to reimbursement under the Urban Renewal 
Act. On satisfactory completion of the job, carrier may submit claimant's state­
ment to this office for payment by the Commi ss ion. Maximum $188~88~ $500 .00. 

Claimant: Jewell A 11 Star ai ry 

Pickup Address : et 

Delivery Address: 92 7 s. E. Ma ri , n St r __ t 

Time and Date: When c nv ni cnt - b t m~st bl_; 

l ive r. To includ Description: Mov two co i I nits f r in g an d ----------------------------------
disconnection of plumbing and secur ing bui ding when fin i shed 
to prevent entrance. 

GENERAL PROVISIONS: 

Overtime must be authorized in writing. 

Pickup and delivery--above locations only. 

All billings must be in claimant's name. 

Submit this letter or copy with statement. 

Other cormiitments strictly between carrier and claimant. 

WSJ : slc 
enc. 

yours, 

es 



• 
CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT 

(Business Concerns and Nonprofit Organizations) 

SCHEDULE A. STATEMENT OF CLAIM FOR ACTUAL 
MOVING EXPENSES 

1. This Schedule A covers: (Check o orb) 

a. Claim for moving expenses, including no storage costs 

(Com plete Block A-1 on reverse side) 

0 b. Claim for moving expenses consisting of storage ond related costs 

(Complete Blocks A- 1 and A-2 on reverse side) 

Ch.ck appropriate box(es): 

D Initial claim D Supplementary claiflll 

2. Method of payment, moving costs (Check one) 

NA ME OF CONCERN 

Jewell All Star Dairy 

D Final claim 

0 a. I have paid the moving charges, as ev idenced by the attached itemized receipt(s ) or paid bill(s) from the mover and / or other 

contractors , and I therefore request reimbursement. 

b. I have not paid the moving charges, and I therefore request that the attached itemized bill(s) be paid directly to the mover 

and / or other contractors, in accordance with arrangements made in advance, and with my consent, between the local agency 

and the mover and / or other contractors. 

3. If applicable, method of payment, storage costs (Check one) 

HUD-6146.2 
(4-66) 

RS 4-2 

0 a . I have paid the storage charges, as evidenced by the attached itemized receipt or paid bill, and I therefore request reimbursement. 

0 b. I have not paid the charges, and I therefore request that the attached itemized bi II be oaid dire ctly to the storage company, in 

accordance with arrange ments made in advance, and with my conse nt, be tween the local agency and the storage company. 

(Over) 



A-1. SUPPORTING DAT A - MOVING EXPENSES 

INSTRUCTIONS: Compl.te this Bloclc II ,.1m&cw--.nt Is claimed lor actual moving expenses lor which r lm~rs•ment or compensation is not otherwise provided. Indicate costs of work 
pe onned by mover and/ or other controctors. II •torGg• costs ore included, complete Block A-2. Attoch receipt(s) or unpaid voucher(s) and/ or other supporting documentation. Attach 
oodltional sheets os necessary. 

WORK A DI OR 
IDENTIFICATION OF MOVER , STORAGE COMPANY , ANO / OR OTHER CONT RACTORS FOR LOCAL 

AMOUNT CLA I MED AGENCY USE 
SERVICE PERFORMED NAME ADDRESS TELEPHONE NO . AMOUNT APPROVED 

Transfer 
215 S.E. Morrison 

Mov ing Northwest Co. Portland, 0 regon 97214 232-2121 s 490. 10 s 490. 10 

E lectrico I 

Plumbing 

Other (List ) 

Storage 1 

490. 10 
(2 ) (3) 

TOTAL $ s 490. 10 
1 Include ofter storage costs hove been incurred 2Enter th is amount on first page of claim form, 

3Enter this amount on Form HUD-6146 .5. (see Block A-2) Lin• 1 lo. 

A-2. SUPPORTING DATA - STORAGE COSTS 

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY STORED 
STORAGE PERIOD MONTHS 3. Date property moved to storage : 

(List each major item separately. If this is o supplementary claim lor storov• costs 1. Total p riod (If th is is not the 

and there hos been no change In the number ol Item• stored, ,..fe,ence may be mode final cloi , ente· estimate) 19 

to description previously submitted. Attach ooditlonol sl,ee,ts os necessary.) 4. Date property moved from storage: 

2. Per iod covered by this 

claim , 19 

For Local Agency Use 
STORAGE COSTS AMOUNT 

AMOUNT APPROVED 

1. Monthly rote s $ 

2. Total costs actua lly incurred 
(cumulat ive ) s 

3. Amount previously received as 

relocation payment s s 
4. Amount claimed herewith (Line 2 minus 

Line 3) ENTER THIS AMOUNT IN BLOCK 

A- 1 ON LINE MARKED "STORAGE . " s s 





STATE M T 
WAREHO USING 

SI CE 
1882 

•

r.OE D 
~AO~ 

U (,;Ol.D COOi S • TCRA t 

TR UC K t G 

ORTH WESTER 
TRANSFER CO. ( so i 232-2121 

l I l 1 • l'I 

S l MO RISON 
POr 1 L A ff Oil GON 721 4 0 ) 224- 4833 

JUL 3, 1971 
<,!~f-kA L. 

• Portland D v lopm nt Commi ss ion 

235 N. Monro 
Portland, Or gon 97201 

PLEASE: Dl.TACH AN D fl rurn, 1H I S ORl lO t W IT, ;o.; ~, ,[,.ll~'At,CI 

=====---
D A TE REF R C E 

BALA CE FORWARD 

B 18'71 

JU 1 '71 

BurrouQh form 98- 1004 

1 CH ARGES CR ED IT S 

93.80-

., ct~ " ZT. NO. 22 

f O P l L ,.,, 

1 ,., •• ~, • .... 

II• 

BALAN CE 

93.80 ---
.00 • 

40 0 .10 • 

MOUNT 
l N TH':> COLUM 

REFE E CE SYMBOLS 

>NR • WAIH:HOUSE R ECEI PT 

0 0 • CL ;ERY ORDC R 

FB • rRt l GHT !! ILL 

JE • JOU RNA L CNTRY ORTHWESTERN TRANSFER CO 



• ln1 • ic umber 

25134 

NORTHWESTERN TRANSFER CO. 
21S S . E. Morrison Street • Portland, Oregon 97214 

• R1J.A" 1D . .£ 1M PI1ENT COMt·:l ION 
2J5 ; . 1o ro- Street 
Por tland , 0rep-on 

TELCPHO 5 0 3 2 3 2 I ? I 

T 1: L f. T Y P E 5 0 3 2 2 4 4 R 3 3 

I ).i IC 7/13/71 

SINCE 188Z 

MOVING STORACE DISTRIBUTION TRUCKING WAREHOUSING 

ALL ~T IRY 

To move f r om Jewel Ice Cr eam building at 20 N. Knott Street to ne,1 
loca tion at 927 rJ . E . :-Iari n Street; opening building twic e a nd 
closin~ same in order to move two (2) air conditioning t a nks from 

) 

elevated ~osit ions in burned building: 

7/13 

Tru k & driver 6 hrs $13. 80 per hr 
1 !ielper 6 hrs $8. 5.5 per hr 

Cra ne & Operator 7 hrs @ 16. 05 Der hr 
Truck & driver 7 hrs $13 .80 per hr 
1 Hel per 7 brs @ .8. 55 per hr 
Foreman on Job - 11 hrs $9. 55 per hr 

82. 80 
.51. 30 

ll2.J5 
96.60 
59. 85. 

105.05 

TOTAL : $ 490.10 * 

~ 



POll1'\.AND EEWUIWMT COMMI SION 
ZJJ N. MN,_ StrNt 
Portl••• O,_ 

11W 

To ..,. .,.. ...... ·- era• b•I hlll at 20 N. r. 1tt .,,... 19 -
, .... ,. • m •· 1 • ..,,. .... ,...., .,.., .. ••• •••• ,.,. • 
et•hle - I• .,_r _. two (2) air ltl•I .. taakl fNII 
....... ,-1♦1- la...,... 1t•tt•l I 

,n I _.._. 6 11,a I IIJ.IO ,-r r I 

W-' n • 11., ,., r 

,,,, 7 .. ,. •• 
hn I IIJ •• ,.,. 
II 

• ti 
I 

7/IJ/71 

••• ,,. 



• • 
PORTLA D DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 

Northwest Transfer Co. 
215 S. E. Morrison Street 
Portland, Oregon 97214 

Gent 1 emen: 

June 30, 1971 
(dat e) 

RE : Relocati on Move 

HITY. OYl' I Y, 

EMAN l ~J. IJO!'iPl'J' AJ. PHCJ,JII. ' T 

23!5 N . MONROE ST. 

PORTLAND , OREGO N 97227 

PHON E 288· 8169 

The following relocation move is subject to reimbursement under the Urban Renewal 
Act. On satisfactory completion of the job, carrier may submit claimant's state­
ment to this office for payment by the Commission. Maximum $.iiixiix $500.00. 

Claimant: Jewell All Star Dairy 

Pickup Address: 20 N. Knott Street 

Delivery Address: 927 N. E. Marion Street 

Time and Date: When convenient - but must be completed by 7/28/71 

Rate: PUC published rates --------------------------------------
Des c r i pt i on: __ M_o_v_e __ tw_o __ co_i _1 _u_n_i _t_s_f_r_o_m_b_u_i_l_d_i_n_.g,__a_n_d_d_e_l_i_v_e_r_. __ T_o_i_n_c_l_u __ d_e ____ _ 

disconnection of plumbing and securing building when finished 
to prevent entrance. 

GENERAL PROVISIONS: 

Overtime must be authorized in writing. 

Pickup and delivery--above locations only . 

All billings must be in claimant's name. 

Submit this letter or copy with statement. 

Other convnitments strictly between carrier and claimant. 

WSJ : slc 
enc . 

Very truly yours, 

W. St anley Jones 





' • • 
R E C E I P T 

I hereby acknowledge receipt of a copy of the Portland Development 

CorTVTiission's INFORMATIONAL STATEMENT FOR PERSONS AND FIRMS uOING 

BUSINESS WITHIN PROJECT BOUNDS and SUPPLEMENTAL SELF-MOVE INSTRUCT IOt-c . 

C -f 

7. 

-J 
_;) 

~---7 
Title 

date 

,e, I 
0lc, 1 
, l ' 

1' 
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